
KATOKSET 24.06.24

1/ 1 Heikari 4 1/ 24 Suuronen prl Suuronen 8
1/ 2 Niveri 1 Heikari 8 1/ 25 Suuronen 2
1/ 3 Niveri 4 1/ 26 Suuronen 5
1/ 4 Ripatti kl Ripatti 10 1/ 27 Hedman 4
1/ 5 Ripatti 6 1/ 28 Purojärvi kl Salminen Marinka 9
1/ 6 Grönman pl Jauhiainen 7 1/ 29 Antti-Roiko kl Antti-Roiko 9
1/ 7 Grönman pl Jauhiainen 7 1/ 30 Antti-Roiko 6
1/ 8 Santala kl Santala 8 1/ 31 Antti-Roiko 6
1/ 9 Santala kl Huusari 7 1/ 32 Antti-Roiko 7
1/ 10 Santala kl Korhonen 7 1/ 33 Halme 3 Halme 10
1/ 11 Salo 6 1/ 34 Halme 9
1/ 12 Vainio J. 3 Salo 10 1/ 35 Heiskanen 6
1/ 13 Pettersson-Perklén 6 1/ 36 Satosaari pl Lepistö 7
1/ 14 Pettersson-Perklén 6 1/ 37 Dahlström 2 Puikkonen P. 10
1/ 15 Varamäki 3 Pettersson-Perklén 10 1/ 38 Innanen S. 2 Väre 9
1/ 16 Åkerlund 5 1/ 39 Innanen I. Pl Karttunen 8
1/ 17 Kuisma 3 1/ 40 Tammimetsä 1 Ahlström 9
1/ 18 Koistinen 5 1/ 41 Mikkonen O. 3 Holttinen 10
1/ 19 Haakana 3 Haakana 9 1/ 42 Mikkonen O. 10
1/ 20 Mikkonen H. 2 Mäkinen 10 1/ 43 Kiukas 1 Mönkkönen 9
1/ 21 Mäkinen 6 1/ 44 Ahovuori kl Vainio T. 7
1/ 22 Kärkkäinen A. 4 1/ 45 Kärkkäinen H. 1 Salmela 9
1/ 23 Pyysalo 4 1/ 46 Heinonen kl Salmela 7

2/ 47 Hämäläinen P. 5
2/ 48 Saarinen T. prl Astikainen 7
2/ 49 Palm prl Rautiainen Tapani 8
2/ 50 Ukkola 1
2/ 51 Jokiaho 4
2/ 52 Hämäläinen R. 4
2/ 53 Rantanen prl Lajunen 8
2/ 54 Halinen pl Vilpponen 8
2/ 55 Pussi pl
2/ 56 Saarinen I. Pl
2/ 57 Hassel pl
2/ 58 Nygård pl
2/ 59 Kuitto pl Kovero 8
2/ 60 Huusko 1

KATOS 1   (nrot 1-46) karsinat

KATOS 2 (nrot 47-60)



3/ 61 Vauhkonen 1
3/ 62 Hämäläinen U. kl Honkonen 8
3/ 63 Leinonen 4
3/ 64 Laitinen J. 3
3/ 65 Huuskola 7
3/ 66 Pylkkänen 6
3/ 67 Taskinen 4
3/ 68 Laakkonen 6
3/ 69 Latvala 2
3/ 70 Niinikoski 9

HEVOSTEN WC-KARSINA
3/ 71 Nyman 1
3/ 72 Salminen 7
3/ 73 Salminen 5
3/ 74 Nikulainen kl
3/ 75 Nikulainen kl Nikulainen 8
3/ 76 Laitinen M. 5
3/ 77 Frimodig 3
3/ 78 Lindgren 3
3/ 79 Hämäläinen L. Prl Packalén 10
3/ 80 Packalén 5

4/ 81 Holma 3
4/ 82 Pihlainen 3
4/ 83 Pulkka kl Romo M. 8
4/ 84 Romo T. 1
4/ 85 Virtala kl Eriksson 10
4/ 86 Nykänen prl Eriksson 7
4/ 87 Ruotsalainen 5
4/ 88 Tulla kl Tupamäki-Kukkamo 7
4/ 89 Rautiainen Terho kl Tupamäki-Kukkamo 8
4/ 90 Rautiainen Terho 5

pesupaikka

5/ 91 Puikkonen R. Kl Toiviainen 9
5/ 92 Lappalainen 4
5/ 93 Ahola 6
5/ 94 Kuusela 7
5/ 95 Naumanen 4

VIERASTALLI
VT/ 1 Mäki-Tulokas 7
VT/ 2 Mäki-Tulokas 10
VT/ 3 Mustonen 3
VT/ 4 Lähtinen 2

KATOS 3 (nrot 61-80)

KATOS 4 (nrot 81-90)

KATOS 5 (nrot 91-95)



KATOKSET 24.6.2024

valmentaja, lähdöt Katos/ paikka jaettu
Ahlström 9 1/ 40 Tammimetsä 1
Ahola 6 5/ 93
Ahovuori kl 1/ 44 Vainio T. 7
Antti-Roiko 6 1/ 30
Antti-Roiko 6 1/ 31
Antti-Roiko 7 1/ 32
Antti-Roiko 9 1/ 29 Antti-Roiko kl
Antti-Roiko kl 1/ 29 Antti-Roiko 9
Astikainen 7 2/ 48 Saarinen T. prl
Dahlström 2 1/ 37 Puikkonen P. 10
Eriksson 10 4/ 85 Virtala kl
Eriksson 7 4/ 86 Nykänen prl
Frimodig 3 3/ 77
Grönman pl 1/ 6 Jauhiainen 7
Grönman pl 1/ 7 Jauhiainen 7
Haakana 3 1/ 19 Haakana 9
Haakana 9 1/ 19 Haakana 3
Halinen pl 2/ 54 Vilpponen 8
Halme 10 1/ 33 Halme 3 
Halme 3 1/ 33 Halme 10
Halme 9 1/ 34
Hassel pl 2/ 57
Hedman 4 1/ 27
Heikari 4 1/ 1
Heikari 8 1/ 2 Niveri 1
Heinonen kl 1/ 46 Salmela 7
Heiskanen 6 1/ 35
Holma 3 4/ 81
Holttinen 10 1/ 41 Mikkonen O. 3
Honkonen 8 3/ 62 Hämäläinen U. kl
Huusari 7 1/ 9 Santala kl
Huusko 1 2/ 60
Huuskola 7 3/ 65



Hämäläinen L. Prl 3/ 79 Packalén 10
Hämäläinen P. 5 2/ 47
Hämäläinen R. 4 2/ 52
Hämäläinen U. kl 3/ 62 Honkonen 8
Innanen I. Pl 1/ 39 Karttunen 8
Innanen S. 2 1/ 38 Väre 9
Jauhiainen 7 1/ 6 Grönman pl
Jauhiainen 7 1/ 7 Grönman pl
Jokiaho 4 2/ 51
Karttunen 8 1/ 39 Innanen I. Pl
Kiukas 1 1/ 43 Mönkkönen 9
Koistinen 5 1/ 18
Korhonen 7 1/ 10 Santala kl
Kovero 8 2/ 59 Kuitto pl
Kuisma 3 1/ 17
Kuitto pl 2/ 59 Kovero 8
Kuusela 7 5/ 94
Kärkkäinen A. 4 1/ 22
Kärkkäinen H. 1 1/ 45 Salmela 9
Laakkonen 6 3/ 68
Laitinen J. 3 3/ 64
Laitinen M. 5 3/ 76
Lajunen 8 2/ 53 Rantanen prl
Lappalainen 4 5/ 92
Latvala 2 3/ 69
Leinonen 4 3/ 63
Lepistö 7 1/ 36 Satosaari pl
Lindgren 3 3/ 78
Lähtinen 2 VT/ 4
Mikkonen H. 2 1/ 20 Mäkinen 10
Mikkonen O. 10 1/ 42
Mikkonen O. 3 1/ 41 Holttinen 10
Mustonen 3 VT/ 3
Mäki-Tulokas 10 VT/ 2
Mäki-Tulokas 7 VT/ 1
Mäkinen 10 1/ 20 Mikkonen H. 2



Mäkinen 6 1/ 21
Mönkkönen 9 1/ 43 Kiukas 1
Naumanen 4 5/ 95
Niinikoski 9 3/ 70
Nikulainen 8 3/ 75 Nikulainen kl
Nikulainen kl 3/ 74
Nikulainen kl 3/ 75 Nikulainen 8
Niveri 1 1/ 2 Heikari 8
Niveri 4 1/ 3
Nygård pl 2/ 58
Nykänen prl 4/ 86 Eriksson 7
Nyman 1 3/ 71
Packalén 10 3/ 79 Hämäläinen L. Prl
Packalén 5 3/ 80
Palm prl 2/ 49 Rautiainen Tapani 8
Pettersson-Perklén 10 1/ 15 Varamäki 3
Pettersson-Perklén 6 1/ 13
Pettersson-Perklén 6 1/ 14
Pihlainen 3 4/ 82
Puikkonen P. 10 1/ 37 Dahlström 2
Puikkonen R. Kl 5/ 91 Toiviainen 9
Pulkka kl 4/ 83 Romo M. 8
Purojärvi kl 1/ 28 Salminen Marinka 9
Pussi pl 2/ 55
Pylkkänen 6 3/ 66
Pyysalo 4 1/ 23
Rantanen prl 2/ 53 Lajunen 8
Rautiainen Tapani 8 2/ 49 Palm prl
Rautiainen Terho 5 4/ 90
Rautiainen Terho kl 4/ 89 Tupamäki-Kukkamo 8
Ripatti 10 1/ 4 Ripatti kl
Ripatti 6 1/ 5
Ripatti kl 1/ 4 Ripatti 10
Romo M. 8 4/ 83 Pulkka kl
Romo T. 1 4/ 84
Ruotsalainen 5 4/ 87



Saarinen I. Pl 2/ 56
Saarinen T. prl 2/ 48 Astikainen 7
Salmela 7 1/ 46 Heinonen kl
Salmela 9 1/ 45 Kärkkäinen H. 1
Salminen 5 3/ 73
Salminen 7 3/ 72
Salminen Marinka 9 1/ 28 Purojärvi kl
Salo 10 1/ 12 Vainio J. 3
Salo 6 1/ 11
Santala 8 1/ 8 Santala kl
Santala kl 1/ 8 Santala 8
Santala kl 1/ 9 Huusari 7
Santala kl 1/ 10 Korhonen 7
Satosaari pl 1/ 36 Lepistö 7
Suuronen 2 1/ 25
Suuronen 5 1/ 26
Suuronen 8 1/ 24 Suuronen prl
Suuronen prl 1/ 24 Suuronen 8
Tammimetsä 1 1/ 40 Ahlström 9
Taskinen 4 3/ 67
Toiviainen 9 5/ 91 Puikkonen R. Kl
Tulla kl 4/ 88 Tupamäki-Kukkamo 7
Tupamäki-Kukkamo 7 4/ 88 Tulla kl
Tupamäki-Kukkamo 8 4/ 89 Rautiainen Terho kl
Ukkola 1 2/ 50
Vainio J. 3 1/ 12 Salo 10
Vainio T. 7 1/ 44 Ahovuori kl
Varamäki 3 1/ 15 Pettersson-Perklén 10
Vauhkonen 1 3/ 61
Vilpponen 8 2/ 54 Halinen pl
Virtala kl 4/ 85 Eriksson 10
Väre 9 1/ 38 Innanen S. 2
Åkerlund 5 1/ 16
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